PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI66851

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. JARROD KEVIN LINE	04/20/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	LOUISIANA-PACIFIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	reet Address: 1610 West End Ave. Suite 200	
City: Nashville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16877527
Application Number:	62630359
Application Number:	16275571
Application Number:	62671508
Application Number:	16412599
Application Number:	17992046
Application Number:	62885329
Application Number:	16991994
Application Number:	62988849
Application Number:	63001563
Application Number:	63243806
Application Number:	63228213
Application Number:	63308617
Application Number:	63326208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6157445771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6153516544

Email: eramage@Bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name:Mr. Wayne Edward RamageAddress Line 1:1600 West End Ave., Ste. 2000Address Line 4:Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LP-ASSIGN-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wayne Ramage

SIGNATURE: Wayne Ramage

DATE SIGNED: 03/04/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=LP-Assignment-LINE-executed#page1.tif source=LP-Assignment-LINE-executed#page2.tif source=LP-Assignment-LINE-executed#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jarrod Kevin Line, a citizen of the United States, residing in Brentwood, Tennessee (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am an inventor or co-inventor of one or more of the inventions listed below, or components or portions thereof, for which one or more applications for patents, including but not limited to Letters Patent of the United States, have been executed and filed, as follows:

	INVENTION TITLE/DESCRIPTION	APPLICATION NUMBERS
1	LAP AND PANEL SIDING WITH VENTILATION ELEMENTS	US 16/877,527
2	STRUCTURAL OSB PANELS WITH INTEGRATED RAINSCREEN	US 62/630,359 US 16/275,571 PCT//US19/17949
3	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING OSB WITH EXTRUDED POLYMER BANDS	US 62/671,508 US 16/412,599 17992046*WER PCT//US19/32359
4	DIGITAL PRINTING ON A WOOD-BASED SUBSTRATE FOR EXTERIOR APPLICATION	US 62/885,329 US 16/991,994 PCT//US20/46020
5	INTEGRATED VENTILATION AND FLASHING IN INTEGRATED ROOF SYSTEM WITH ENGINEERED WOOD	US 62/988,849 US 63/001,563 US 17/200,648 PCT//US21/22234
6	SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING INTEGRATED ROOF SYSTEM WITH ENGINEERED WOOD	US 63/243,806
7	ENGINEERED WOOD PANEL WITH CONNECTIVITY LAYER	US 63/228,213
8	HEAT-TREATED ENGINEERED WOOD FOR FLOORING	US 63/308,617
9	SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING INTEGRATED ROOF SYSTEM WITH GASKET	US 63/326,208
10	THERMALLY-MODIFIED DENSIFIED ORIENTED STRAND BOARD	

WHEREAS, LOUISIANA-PACIFIC CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with principal offices at 414 Union Street, Suite 2000, Nashville, TN 37219 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to employment agreement obligations, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest I have or may have in, to and under said inventions, and said United States applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all applications claiming priority thereto or therefrom, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof. This document further ratifies and confirms acts previously carried out in order to render formal the ownership of the inventions described herein to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants ASSIGNEE or W. Edward Ramage, Esq. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any corresponding agency of any authority or country or countries foreign to the United States, for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him/her respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

Date:	4/20/2022	JARROD KEVIN LINE Docusigned by: Wrich Italia Wilnessed
		Wendy Trezise (Print Name)
Agreed :	and Accepted for AS	SIGNEE:
Date:	4/25/2022	Mode Daniel 7CA98/48995E4CF (signed)
		Nicole Daniel/General Counsel, SVP, Corp Secretary (print name/title)

RECORDED: 03/04/2024